

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition No.15476 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	01.07.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. P. V. Krishnaiah, learned counsel, appears for the petitioners. Mr. B. Krishna, learned Government Pleader for Services (Home), appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Ms. M. Shalini, learned Government Pleader for Services-II, appears for respondent No.3. List this case tomorrow i.e., 02.07.2026, along with Writ Petition Nos.25441 and 33426 of 2025, which are coming up on the same issue. <u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u> <u>GMM,J</u> MD	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.