

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.25441 and 33426 of 2025 and 15476 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	12.08.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Sai Prasen Gundavaram, learned counsel appears for the petitioners in W.P.No.25441 of 2025. Ms. B. Rachna Reddy, learned Senior Counsel represents Mr. Mohd. Baseer Riyaz, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.33426 of 2025. Mr. P.V. Krishnaiah, learned counsel appears for the petitioners in W.P.No.15476 of 2026, through video conferencing. Mr. B. Krishna, learned Government Pleader for Services (Home), appears for the respondents. At request of learned counsel for both the parties, list these matters on 27.08.2026. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM,J MD	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.